Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shanghai Aomei Marketing Limited		10/07/2008	COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aomei Marketing Limited	
Street Address:	148 Wing Lok Street	
Internal Address:	Room 1905, Wo Hong Building	
City:	Sheung Wan	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575965	SMP
Registration Number:	2837589	SMP
Registration Number:	1739971	SMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)723-5181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **AOMEI ASSIGNMENT**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900120480

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0400**

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
Signature:	/jarcher/
Date:	11/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment Shanghai Aomei to source=TM Assignment Shanghai Aomei to	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shanghai Aomei Marketing Limited, a Peoples Republic of China entity having a principal office at 2100 Song Hu Road, Yangpu District Shanghai, 200432, Peoples Republic of China, has adopted and used and is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Aomei Marketing Limited, a Hong Kong Company, having a principal office at Room 1905, Wo Hong Building, 148 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, desires to acquire the marks listed in the attached Schedule and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark as part of the transfer of an ongoing and existing business with which the trademarks are associated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Shanghai Aomei Marketing Limited** hereby assigns to **Aomei Marketing Limited**, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as the ongoing and existing business with which the marks are associated.

Signed this the $\frac{7}{2008}$ day of $\frac{2008}{2008}$

Accepted on behalf of

Shanghai Aomei Marketing Limited

By: David Xie - Director

Accepted on behalf of

Aomei Marketing Limited

By: David Xie - Director

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS



U.S. Reg. No. 2575965

SMP

U.S. Reg. No. 2837589

SMP

U.S. Reg. No. 1739971

RECORDED: 11/12/2008